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2 Date:3-27-0~ 

L.D.2173 

(Filing No. H-1f{7 ) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

6 123RD LEGIS LA TURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 HOUSE AMENDMENT" V" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1547, 
9 L.D. 2 173, Bill, "An Act To Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the 

10 Expenditures of State Government and To Change Certain Provisions of the Law 
I I Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending 
12 June 30,2008 and June 30, 2009" 

13 Amend the amendment by inserting after Part MMMM the following: 

14 'PARTNNNN 

15 Sec. NNNN-I. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations 
16 and allocations are made. 

17 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS) 

18 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

19 Initiative: Provides funding to partially restore funding for hospital-based physicians 
20 reduced in Part A, section 28. 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 
26 
27 

28 

29 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

2007-08 
$0 

$0 

2007-08 
$0 

$0 

2008-09 
$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 

2008-09 
$1,788,124 

$1,788,124 

30 Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter 
31 or section number to read consecutively. 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT" V" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1547. L.D. 2173 

SUMMARY 

This amendment partially restores funding for hospital-based physicians reduced in 
Part A, section 28. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

SPONSORED BY: # ~ ~.&v 
(Representative ~ ~, 
TOWN: Belfast 
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Approved: 03/26/08 :t?ae. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2173 LR 3445(31) 

An Act To Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State 
Government and To Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of 

State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2008 and June 30, 2009 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment" V" to Committee Amendment "A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropria tions/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Rep. Giles of Belfast 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$1,788,124 

Projections 
2009-10 

$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$1,788,124 

Projections 
2010-11 

$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$1,788,124 

This amendment will increase the General Fund cost of the bill by $1,000,000 in fiscal year 2008-09. Based on the 
estimated year-end balances, this amendment maintains a balanced budget for the 2008-2009 biennium. 
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