MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 2173

			2.2.			
2	Date: 3-27-08	(Filing	No. H-847)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.					
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
6	123RD LEGISLATURE					
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
8 9 10 11	HOUSE AMENDMENT "V" to COMMITTEE AME L.D. 2173, Bill, "An Act To Make Supplemental Appropria Expenditures of State Government and To Change Cerl Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government June 30, 2008 and June 30, 2009"	tions and Allo tain Provision	cations for the s of the Law			
13	Amend the amendment by inserting after Part MMMM the following:					
14	'PART NNNN					
15 16	Sec. NNNN-1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
17	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT (OF (FORMER	LY DHS)			
18	Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147					
19 20	Initiative: Provides funding to partially restore funding for reduced in Part A, section 28.	or hospital-bas	sed physicians			
21	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
22 23	All Other	\$0	\$1,000,000			
24	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$1,000,000			
25	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
26 27	All Other	\$0	\$1,788,124			
28 29	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$1,788,124			
30 31	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering ar or section number to read consecutively.	ny nonconsecu	tive Part letter			

Page 1- 123LR3445(31)-1

SUMMARY This amendment partially restores funding for hospital-based physicians reduced in Part A, section 28. FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached) Representative GILES)

HOUSE AMENDMENT "V" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1547, L.D. 2173



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2173

LR 3445(31)

An Act To Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and To Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2008 and June 30, 2009

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "\sum " to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Giles of Belfast

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$1,788,124	\$1,788,124	\$1,788,124

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This armendment will increase the General Fund cost of the bill by \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2008-09. Based on the estimated year-end balances, this amendment maintains a balanced budget for the 2008-2009 biennium.